PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6078133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GNETIC INC.	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIABOT INC.
Street Address:	1283 MOUNTAIN VIEW - ALVISO RD
Internal Address:	STE C
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16247482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON AND BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNETC.001P1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A KAMKAR
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Kamkar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2010-01-15 Name Change assignment-pat-45776-385-GNETC.001P1#page1.tif source=2010-01-15 Name Change assignment-pat-45776-385-GNETC.001P1#page2.tif source=2010-01-15 Name Change assignment-pat-45776-385-GNETC.001P1#page3.tif

source=2010-01-15 Name Change assignment-pat-45776-385-GNETC.001P1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052493 FRAME: 0616

504775621 02/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4822349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GNETIC INC.	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIABOT INC.
Street Address:	3820 MAY COURT
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14937633
Application Number:	15152100
Application Number:	62160059
Application Number:	62200814
PCT Number:	US2016031933
Application Number:	62569371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: debbie.fonseca@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNETC.000GEN_VIAB.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZI Y. WONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Zi Y. Wong/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018	

PATENT 504775621 REEL: 0524796 FRAME: 0683

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = GNETC_VIAB-NameChange \#page 1.tif$

source=GNETC_VIAB-NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 0524796 FRAME: 0686

3845268 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

GNETIC INC. a California corporation

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEC 26 2017 (AV)

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of GNETIC INC., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ViaBot Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 3,529,415. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Executed at Palo Alto, California on December 5, 2017.

Gregg Ratanaphanyarat, President and Secretary

P:\8632\0001\00459042.DOC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 0 5 2018

(May

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State
PATENT

REEL: 052496 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 02/23/2028